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CHAPTER 468.

[H. F. No. 104s.]

AN ACT TO REPEAL OHAPTER TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY-THREE
{(263) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUXN-
DRED AND EIGHTY-THREE (1883), BEING AN AQT TO AUTHORIZE
THE ANQIENT ORDER OF HIBERNIANS OF THE UNITED STATES
OF AMERICA, TO BECOME INCORPORATED.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Seorion 1. That chapter two hundred and sixty-three (203) of the
special laws of the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-three
(1883), be and the same is hereby repealed.

Seo. 2. This act shall take effect and be in foree from and after
its passage.

Approved April 24, 1889.

CHAPTER 469.

[H F. No. 834.]

AN ACT TO PREVENT FISHING FOR SALE OR COMMERCIAL PUR-

POSES, IN FOREST LAKE AND OLEAR SGAKE, WASHINGTON
COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the Stale of Minnesota:

Secrion 1. It shall be unlawful for any person or persons to take,
catch, kill or destroy at any time in any way or manner, for the pur-
pose of sale, or for commercisl purposes, any kind of fish within the
waters of ¥orest Liake or Clear Lake or their inlets or outlets situated
in Washington county.

Sra. 2. That no person or persons shall sell, or offer for sale, ex-
port or ship from the town of Forest Liake in said Washington
county, fish of any kind taker from the waters of suid Forest Lake
and Clear Lake or their inlets or outlets.

Src. 3. Any person or persons violating the provisions of this act
shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and upon conviction thercof shall
pﬂ{' a fine for each and every such offense of not less than five (85)
dollars and not more than twenty-five ($25) dollars together with
costs of prosecution, and on defsult in the payment thereof may be
jmprisoned in the county jail not exceeding twenty-five (25) days.
All fines collected under the provisions of this act shall be paid in
esch and every case, one-half (}) to the complainant and one-balf (1)
to the general fund of the town of Forest Lake,

8ec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after itg
passage.

Approved March 19, 1839,
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